
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.15 6.30 9.44 12.59
ppb

0.00 3.15 6.30 9.44 12.59
ppb

8.44 4.22 0.00 4.22 8.44
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACTA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.003 1.535 3.068 4.601 6.133
ppb

0.003 1.535 3.068 4.601 6.133
ppb

3.549 1.774 0.000 1.774 3.549
ppb

0.0969 0.0484 0.0000 0.0484 0.0969
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALD2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BALD



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 2.97 5.92 8.88 11.83
ppb

0.01 2.97 5.92 8.88 11.83
ppb

6.33 3.16 0.00 3.16 6.33
ppb

0.1623 0.0812 0.0000 0.0812 0.1623
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH2O



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0726 0.1451 0.2177 0.2903
ppb

0.0000 0.0726 0.1451 0.2177 0.2903
ppb

0.1212 0.0606 0.0000 0.0606 0.1212
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HPALDs



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.291 0.582 0.873 1.163
ppb

0.000 0.291 0.582 0.873 1.163
ppb

0.50 0.25 0.00 0.25 0.50
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MACR



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2124 0.4247 0.6371 0.8494
ppb

0.0000 0.2124 0.4247 0.6371 0.8494
ppb

0.3949 0.1974 0.0000 0.1974 0.3949
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IEPOX



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.14 2.70 5.26 7.82 10.38
ppb

0.14 2.70 5.26 7.82 10.38
ppb

4.715 2.358 0.000 2.358 4.715
ppb

0.2007 0.1003 0.0000 0.1003 0.2007
ppb

0.26 0.63 1.00 2.42 3.84
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ACET



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1838 0.3675 0.5513 0.7350
ppb

0.0000 0.1838 0.3675 0.5513 0.7350
ppb

0.3514 0.1757 0.0000 0.1757 0.3514
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HAC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.514 1.028 1.542 2.056
ppb

0.000 0.514 1.028 1.542 2.056
ppb

1.017 0.508 0.000 0.508 1.017
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MEK



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.427 0.854 1.282 1.709
ppb

0.000 0.427 0.854 1.282 1.709
ppb

0.893 0.447 0.000 0.447 0.893
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MVK



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOPN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.478 0.956 1.434 1.912
ppb

0.000 0.478 0.956 1.434 1.912
ppb

1.326 0.663 0.000 0.663 1.326
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 041e 031e 021e 01 1 10 100 1000 10000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_FURA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2304 0.4607 0.6911 0.9214
ppb

0.0000 0.2304 0.4607 0.6911 0.9214
ppb

0.4202 0.2101 0.0000 0.2101 0.4202
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYC



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.295 0.590 0.885 1.181
ppb

0.000 0.295 0.590 0.885 1.181
ppb

0.764 0.382 0.000 0.382 0.764
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_GLYX



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.622 1.243 1.864 2.485
ppb

0.001 0.622 1.243 1.864 2.485
ppb

1.353 0.677 0.000 0.677 1.353
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.126 0.563 1.000 4.476 7.952
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HCOOH



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.2017 0.4019 0.6021 0.8024
ppb

0.0015 0.2017 0.4019 0.6021 0.8024
ppb

0.352 0.176 0.000 0.176 0.352
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.303 0.651 1.000 2.151 3.301
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MAP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1968 0.3936 0.5904 0.7872
ppb

0.0000 0.1968 0.3936 0.5904 0.7872
ppb

0.572 0.286 0.000 0.286 0.572
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PHEN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.087 2.173 3.260 4.347
ppb

0.000 1.087 2.173 3.260 4.347
ppb

2.681 1.341 0.000 1.341 2.681
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RCHO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0726 0.1452 0.2179 0.2905
ppb

0.0000 0.0726 0.1452 0.2179 0.2905
ppb

0.1354 0.0677 0.0000 0.0677 0.1354
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHP



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.083 0.809 1.536 2.262 2.988
ppb

0.083 0.809 1.536 2.262 2.988
ppb

0.945 0.472 0.000 0.472 0.945
ppb

0.0548 0.0274 0.0000 0.0274 0.0548
ppb

0.428 0.714 1.000 1.667 2.334
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MP


	Acids
	ACTA

	Aldehydes
	ALD2
	BALD
	CH2O
	HPALDs
	MACR

	Epoxides
	IEPOX

	Ketones
	ACET
	HAC
	MEK
	MVK

	Nitrates
	ISOPN

	Other
	FURA
	GLYC
	GLYX
	HCOOH
	MAP
	PHEN
	RCHO

	Peroxides
	ETHP
	MP


